

2016-17 Pentathlon Curriculum Updates

In the *Literature Resource Guide*, page 33, the updated link for the Donald Bain poem "War Poet" should be <https://allpoetry.com/War-Poet>.

This corrected link includes a period at the end of the web address.

For the Literature curriculum, the updated link to reference the poem, "Fear" by Eva Pickova http://www.edu.gov.mb.ca/k12/cur/socstud/foundation_gr6/blms/6-2-4b.pdf

p. 1 "The Butterfly" by Pavel Friedman

p. 3 "Fear" by Eva Pickova

In the *Science Resource Guide*, page 20, column 1, in the 3rd and 9th lines of the third paragraph, Z should be changed to A: $\underline{A} = 56$ and $\underline{A} = 60$.

In the *Mathematics Resource Guide*, starting on page 14:

Example 1.5B: When solving using the quadratic formula, b should be -7, not 7.

Example 1.6B: The solution should be $4x^2+3x+6$.

Example 2.3D: b should be 5 root 3.

Example 2.4A: $\tan = \text{opposite/adjacent}$.

Example 1.2H: correct answer is $4x-3$

Page 27, Special Right Triangles: The length of the hypotenuse is "x root 2" or "leg root 2." The x should not be under the radical.

Example 1.2H, the answer is $4x - 3$.

Example 2.3D, the answer is 5-square root 3 feet.